

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
I-131, Application for Travel Document
OMB Number: 1615-0013
07/01/2022

Reason for Revision: DACA Final Rule

Project Phase: OMBReview

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 04/30/2022

Edition Date 04/24/2019 C

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Pages 2-8, Who May File Form I-131?	<p>[Page 6]</p> <p>...</p> <p>(a) Even after USCIS or ICE has deferred action in your case under DACA, you should not travel outside the United States unless USCIS has approved your application for an Advance Parole Document. Deferred action will terminate automatically if you travel outside the United States without obtaining an Advance Parole Document from USCIS.</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[Page 6]</p> <p>...</p> <p>(a) Even after USCIS has deferred action in your case under DACA, you should not travel outside the United States unless USCIS has approved your application for an Advance Parole Document. USCIS may terminate deferred action in your case, and your ability to renew DACA may be adversely impacted, if you travel outside the United States without obtaining an Advance Parole Document from USCIS.</p> <p>...</p>
Pages 9-13, General Requirements	<p>[Page 9]</p> <p>General Requirements</p> <p>1. Initial Evidence</p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 11]</p> <p>(c) For the FWVP program:</p> <p>(i) A copy of your Form I-797, Notice of Action, indicating approval of your Form I-130, or printout from Case Status Online, which shows an approved Form I-130, Petition for Alien Relative, filed by the Filipino veteran or the surviving spouse, for your family member;</p> <p>(ii) Form I-134, Affidavit of Support, completed as directed in the Form I-134 instructions;</p>	<p>[Page 9]</p> <p>General Requirements</p> <p>1. Initial Evidence</p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 11]</p> <p>(c) For the FWVP program:</p> <p>(i) A copy of your Form I-797, Notice of Action, indicating approval of your Form I-130, or printout from Case Status Online, which shows an approved Form I-130, Petition for Alien Relative, filed by the Filipino veteran or the surviving spouse, for your family member;</p> <p>(ii) Form I-134, Declaration of Financial Support, completed as directed in the Form I-134 instructions;</p>

--	-----	-----